Assets Forfeiture Fund and Seized Asset Deposit Fund Method of Disposition of Forfeited Property

Fiscal Year 2022

Property Category

Currency/Cash - Number
Currency/Cash - Value

Financial Instr 6874 - Number
Financial Instr 6874 - Value

Financial Instrument - Number
Financial Instrument - Value

Firearms, Non-Valued - Number
Firearms, Non-Valued - Value

Non-Valued - Number
Non-Valued - Value

Personal Property - Number
Personal Property - Value

Real Property - Number
Real Property - Value

Converted
Financial
Instrument/ Destroyed/
Property Deposit/| Donated/
Transfer of Seized|Transferred to Sold
GSA/Other /Liquidated
10,216 3 0
$1,323,158,577 $6,013 SO
8 0 0
$271,904 SO SO
1,124 22 97
$199,647,824 $1,408,100 $52,683,230
0 15,512 0
SO SO SO
0 8,462 9
S0 S0 S0
0 769 1,534
SO $937,768 $27,807,363
0 0 222
SO SO S$117,970,621

Retain for

Official Use/
Transfer for

Equitable
Sharing

0
S0

0
S0

0
S0

97
S0

116
S0

116
$3,004,333

0
S0

Return Asset

353
$16,181,050

2
$8,593

2
$110,142

718
S0

98
S0

161
$1,546,892

1
$330,000

Variance Total

0 10,572
S0 $1,339,345,640

0 10
S0 $280,497
0 1,245

S0 $253,849,296

0 16,327
S0 S0
0 8,685
S0 S0
0 2,580

S0 $33,296,356

0 223
S0 $118,300,621



Method of Disposition Total Number 11,348 24,768 1,862 329 1,335 0 39,642
Method of Disposition Total Value $1,523,078,305  $2,351,881 $198,461,214 $3,004,333 $18,176,677 SO $1,745,072,410

[1] The information in this report, for non-cash assets, is formatted in accordance with current Financial Statement presentation.

[2] Variances may result from differences between the value of the property when seized and the value of the property when disposed.

[3] The statistics previously reported in the CAFRA Method of Disposition Reports for FY 2015 through FY 2022 for the category of “Firearms”
has now been revised to include not only all administrative and judicial forfeiture actions against firearms (which were previously reported)
but also other related administrative and judicial forfeitures against illegal firearm components, ammunition, and explosives. Inclusion of all
such forfeitures provides a more accurate and complete picture of the law enforcement efforts by member agencies of the Department of
Justice Asset Forfeiture Program during those Fiscal Years.



	Method of Disposition 2022

