Assets Forfeiture Fund and Seized Asset Deposit Fund Method of Disposition of Forfeited Property Fiscal Year 2022

Property Category	Converted Financial Instrument/ Property Deposit/ Transfer of Seized Cash	Destroyed/ Donated/ Transferred to GSA/Other	Sold /Liquidated	Retain for Official Use/ Transfer for Equitable Sharing	Return Asset	Variance	Total
Currency/Cash - Number	10,216	3	0	0	353	0	10,572
Currency/Cash - Value	\$1,323,158,577	\$6,013	\$0	\$0	\$16,181,050	\$0	\$1,339,345,640
Financial Instr 6874 - Number	8	0	0	0	2	0	10
Financial Instr 6874 - Value	\$271,904	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$8,593	\$0	\$280,497
Financial Instrument - Number	1,124	22	97	0	2	0	1,245
Financial Instrument - Value	\$199,647,824	\$1,408,100	\$52,683,230	\$0	\$110,142	\$0	\$253,849,296
Firearms, Non-Valued - Number	0	15,512	0	97	718	0	16,327
Firearms, Non-Valued - Value	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Valued - Number	0	8,462	9	116	98	0	8,685
Non-Valued - Value	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Personal Property - Number	0	769	1,534	116	161	0	2,580
Personal Property - Value	\$0	\$937,768	\$27,807,363	\$3,004,333	\$1,546,892	\$0	\$33,296,356
Real Property - Number	0	0	222	0	1	-	223
Real Property - Value	\$0	\$0	\$117,970,621	\$0	\$330,000	\$0	\$118,300,621

Method of Disposition Total Number	11,348	24,768	1,862	329	1,335	0	39,642
Method of Disposition Total Value	\$1,523,078,305	\$2,351,881	\$198,461,214	\$3,004,333	\$18,176,677	\$0	\$1,745,072,410

[1] The information in this report, for non-cash assets, is formatted in accordance with current Financial Statement presentation.[2] Variances may result from differences between the value of the property when seized and the value of the property when disposed.

[3] The statistics previously reported in the CAFRA Method of Disposition Reports for FY 2015 through FY 2022 for the category of "Firearms" has now been revised to include not only all administrative and judicial forfeiture actions against firearms (which were previously reported) but also other related administrative and judicial forfeitures against illegal firearm components, ammunition, and explosives. Inclusion of all such forfeitures provides a more accurate and complete picture of the law enforcement efforts by member agencies of the Department of Justice Asset Forfeiture Program during those Fiscal Years.